
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 947 Pedro Barros factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 02:29:39 05:59

2 59 fernando taborda oralklass-amigos do trail Veterano M40 02:36:13 +06:33 06:15

3 72 Tiago Soares moinhos run-adrm Senior Masculino 02:44:40 +15:00 06:35

4 23 Lino Pinto btt alegria // tubani Veterano M40 02:46:58 +17:18 06:41

5 35 Gilberto costa espinho trail team Veterano M40 02:50:26 +20:47 06:49

6 95 Nuno Guimarães trogloditas runners Senior Masculino 02:51:15 +21:35 06:51

7 33 Ricardo Sousa dive into the mountains Senior Masculino 02:51:50 +22:11 06:52

8 1 Lucinda Sousa gondomar futsal clube Veterana F40 02:51:53 +22:14 06:53

9 64 PEIXINHO individual Veterano M40 02:52:44 +23:04 06:55

10 71 Laurindo Osório kemedo team Veterano M40 02:53:04 +23:24 06:55

11 27 Carlos Alberto Gomes da Silva clube trilheiros e amigos Veterano M40 02:53:29 +23:49 06:56

12 7 Rui Araújo águias de alvelos Senior Masculino 03:00:58 +31:18 07:14

13 22 Ricardo Ferreira boavista f. c. Senior Masculino 03:01:30 +31:50 07:16

14 60 Frank Fritsche individual Veterano M40 03:03:08 +33:29 07:20

15 24 Antonio Teles clube trilheiros e amigos Senior Masculino 03:03:13 +33:33 07:20

16 65 Quim Manel individual Veterano M40 03:04:40 +35:01 07:23

17 10 Jorge Manuel Barbosa Moreira amigos do pedal trailagares Veterano M40 03:05:33 +35:54 07:25

18 20 Hélder Barbosa boavista f. c. Senior Masculino 03:06:55 +37:15 07:29

19 43 José Sousa hora do lobo trail/cf perosinho atletismo Senior Masculino 03:08:31 +38:51 07:32

20 47 Carlos Vieira individual Senior Masculino 03:09:42 +40:02 07:35

21 87 Ricardo Joaquim Monteiro 
Fernandes

team trail bem viver Senior Masculino 03:11:02 +41:23 07:39

22 724 Fernando soares individual Veterano M40 03:12:52 +43:12 07:43

23 34 Vítor Maia espinho trail team Senior Masculino 03:15:32 +45:52 07:49

24 5 CARLOS OLIVEIRA abrevales Senior Masculino 03:17:18 +47:38 07:54

25 89 SERGIO GOMES tog - associação running team Veterano M40 03:18:08 +48:28 07:56

26 66 Rúben Alves individual Veterano M40 03:20:28 +50:49 08:01

27 545 Rui Pedro Moreira Lopes amigos do pedal trailagares Veterano M40 03:20:42 +51:02 08:02

28 76 Joel Ferreira os aventureiros Senior Masculino 03:20:42 +51:02 08:02

29 63 Paulo Costa individual Veterano M40 03:21:09 +51:30 08:03

30 75 José Costa oralklass-amigos do trail Veterano M40 03:22:47 +53:08 08:07

31 80 Alcino Gouveia sentir escariz running Veterano M40 03:23:09 +53:29 08:08

32 17 Maria Loureiro associação desportiva de cabroelo Veterana F40 03:23:31 +53:52 08:08

33 21 Luís Magalhães boavista f. c. Senior Masculino 03:23:32 +53:52 08:09

34 73 Agostinho Sousa moinhos run-adrm Veterano M40 03:25:13 +55:34 08:13

35 86 José Rosário sporting club santacruzense Senior Masculino 03:25:26 +55:46 08:13

36 91 Valdemar Mota trepatrilhos trail team Senior Masculino 03:25:49 +56:09 08:14

37 77 NELSON DUARTE outsiders trail team Veterano M40 03:30:10 +01:00:30 08:24

38 82 Fatima Coelho somos nós team Veterana F40 03:30:25 +01:00:45 08:25

39 81 José Oliveira sentir escariz running Veterano M40 03:30:27 +01:00:47 08:25

40 68 Carlos Leal kemedo team Senior Masculino 03:38:41 +01:09:02 08:45

41 28 André cavadas clube zupper Senior Masculino 03:39:18 +01:09:38 08:46

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00

End 14.6ºC 100%14:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:24
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

42 30 Paulo Neta clube zupper Veterano M40 03:39:18 +01:09:39 08:46

43 70 Sara rafael kemedo team Veterana F40 03:39:38 +01:09:58 08:47

44 9 Miguel Pinto amigos do pedal trailagares Senior Masculino 03:40:00 +01:10:21 08:48

45 31 Luis Miguel Ribeiro cr candoso Veterano M40 03:40:22 +01:10:42 08:49

46 16 Pedro Carvalho arrastassolas Veterano M40 03:40:29 +01:10:49 08:49

47 15 Luis Ribeiro arrastassolas Veterano M40 03:40:29 +01:10:49 08:49

48 19 João Barros batedores Veterano M40 03:45:35 +01:15:56 09:01

49 85 Daniel Pereira sporting club santacruzense Senior Masculino 03:46:18 +01:16:38 09:03

50 11 Mario Santos arrastassolas Senior Masculino 03:46:32 +01:16:53 09:04

51 74 Patricia Ribeiro mountain runners Senior Feminino 03:46:36 +01:16:56 09:04

52 48 Hugo Pinto individual Senior Masculino 03:46:36 +01:16:56 09:04

53 88 Rui Madureira team trail bem viver Senior Masculino 03:47:09 +01:17:29 09:05

54 53 Pedro Viana da Fonseca individual Senior Masculino 03:47:32 +01:17:52 09:06

55 49 José luis Ferreira Machado individual Senior Masculino 03:49:13 +01:19:33 09:10

56 50 Marcos Leandro Gomes 
Ribeiro

individual Senior Masculino 03:50:18 +01:20:38 09:13

57 44 Andrea Cunha individual Senior Feminino 03:51:24 +01:21:44 09:15

58 26 Vítor Dias clube trilheiros e amigos Senior Masculino 03:52:58 +01:23:18 09:19

59 38 José Conceição fridão sem limites Senior Masculino 03:53:35 +01:23:55 09:21

60 37 Igor José Dias Paiva factor x / s4l / medense fc Senior Masculino 03:59:20 +01:29:40 09:34

61 84 Antero Roque sporting club santacruzense Senior Masculino 04:06:07 +01:36:27 09:51

62 18 Joaquim barros batedores Senior Masculino 04:07:34 +01:37:55 09:54

63 8 Libânio José Rocha Alves amigos do pedal trailagares Senior Masculino 04:09:22 +01:39:42 09:58

64 69 Gerson Alves kemedo team Senior Masculino 04:14:26 +01:44:46 10:11

65 83 Fátima Vieira somos nós team Veterana F40 04:15:18 +01:45:38 10:13

66 61 Joaquim Vidal individual Veterano M40 04:15:19 +01:45:39 10:13

67 93 Paulo Alexandre dos Santos 
Tavares

trepatrilhos trail team Veterano M40 04:17:16 +01:47:36 10:17

68 57 Maria Iracema Costa individual Veterana F40 04:18:52 +01:49:12 10:21

69 29 Susana Neta clube zupper Veterana F40 04:19:46 +01:50:06 10:23

70 58 David Barros batedores Veterano M40 04:20:41 +01:51:01 10:26

71 55 Tiago dos Santos Costa individual Senior Masculino 04:22:04 +01:52:25 10:29

72 54 Sergio Filipe Maia de Sousa individual Senior Masculino 04:22:19 +01:52:39 10:30

73 13 Carla Moreira arrastassolas Veterana F40 04:26:45 +01:57:05 10:40

74 41 Miguel Costa gansos Veterano M40 04:33:24 +02:03:44 10:56

75 94 RUI FAMILIAR trepatrilhos trail team Veterano M40 04:36:56 +02:07:16 11:05

76 78 Rui Miguel Silva Almeida 
Teixeira

porto sentido runners Veterano M40 04:40:49 +02:11:09 11:14

77 39 Florinda carvalho gansos Senior Feminino 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

78 40 Alcino Tavares gansos Veterano M40 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

79 42 PAULO RIBEIRO gansos Veterano M40 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

80 36 Manuel Cunha Lima experienciar Veterano M40 05:00:19 +02:30:39 12:01

81 25 José Andrade clube trilheiros e amigos Senior Masculino 05:11:13 +02:41:33 12:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:24

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1
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Start 14.6ºC 100%09:00
Time Temperature Humidity

End 14.6ºC 100%14:13

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 74 Patricia Ribeiro Mountain Runners Senior Feminino 03:46:36 +01:16:56 09:04

2 44 Andrea Cunha Individual Senior Feminino 03:51:24 +01:21:44 09:15

3 39 Florinda carvalho Gansos Senior Feminino 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

Senior Masculino
1 947 Pedro Barros FACTOR X / S4L / MEDENSE FC Senior Masculino 02:29:39 05:59

2 72 Tiago Soares Moinhos Run-ADRM Senior Masculino 02:44:40 +15:00 06:35

3 95 Nuno Guimarães Trogloditas runners Senior Masculino 02:51:15 +21:35 06:51

4 33 Ricardo Sousa DiVE Into the Mountains Senior Masculino 02:51:50 +22:11 06:52

5 7 Rui Araújo ÁGUIAS DE ALVELOS Senior Masculino 03:00:58 +31:18 07:14

6 22 Ricardo Ferreira Boavista F. C. Senior Masculino 03:01:30 +31:50 07:16

7 24 Antonio Teles Clube Trilheiros e Amigos Senior Masculino 03:03:13 +33:33 07:20

8 20 Hélder Barbosa Boavista F. C. Senior Masculino 03:06:55 +37:15 07:29

9 43 José Sousa Hora do Lobo Trail/CF Perosinho 
Atletismo Senior Masculino 03:08:31 +38:51 07:32

10 47 Carlos Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 03:09:42 +40:02 07:35

11 87 Ricardo Joaquim Monteiro Fernandes Team Trail Bem Viver Senior Masculino 03:11:02 +41:23 07:39

12 34 Vítor Maia ESPINHO TRAIL TEAM Senior Masculino 03:15:32 +45:52 07:49

13 5 CARLOS OLIVEIRA abrevales Senior Masculino 03:17:18 +47:38 07:54

14 76 Joel Ferreira os aventureiros Senior Masculino 03:20:42 +51:02 08:02

15 21 Luís Magalhães Boavista F. C. Senior Masculino 03:23:32 +53:52 08:09

16 86 José Rosário Sporting Club Santacruzense Senior Masculino 03:25:26 +55:46 08:13

17 91 Valdemar Mota TrepaTrilhos Trail Team Senior Masculino 03:25:49 +56:09 08:14

18 68 Carlos Leal KeMedo Team Senior Masculino 03:38:41 +01:09:02 08:45

19 28 André cavadas Clube Zupper Senior Masculino 03:39:18 +01:09:38 08:46

20 9 Miguel Pinto AMIGOS DO PEDAL 
TRAILAGARES Senior Masculino 03:40:00 +01:10:21 08:48

21 85 Daniel Pereira Sporting Club Santacruzense Senior Masculino 03:46:18 +01:16:38 09:03

22 11 Mario Santos ARRASTASSOLAS Senior Masculino 03:46:32 +01:16:53 09:04

23 48 Hugo Pinto Individual Senior Masculino 03:46:36 +01:16:56 09:04

24 88 Rui Madureira Team Trail Bem Viver Senior Masculino 03:47:09 +01:17:29 09:05

25 53 Pedro Viana da Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 03:47:32 +01:17:52 09:06

26 49 José luis Ferreira Machado Individual Senior Masculino 03:49:13 +01:19:33 09:10

27 50 Marcos Leandro Gomes Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 03:50:18 +01:20:38 09:13

28 26 Vítor Dias Clube Trilheiros e Amigos Senior Masculino 03:52:58 +01:23:18 09:19

29 38 José Conceição Fridão Sem Limites Senior Masculino 03:53:35 +01:23:55 09:21

30 37 Igor José Dias Paiva FACTOR X / S4L / MEDENSE FC Senior Masculino 03:59:20 +01:29:40 09:34

31 84 Antero Roque Sporting Club Santacruzense Senior Masculino 04:06:07 +01:36:27 09:51

32 18 Joaquim barros Batedores Senior Masculino 04:07:34 +01:37:55 09:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:24

Trail Longo

Trail Sra do Salto
Aguiar de Sousa

16-September-2018
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33 8 Libânio José Rocha Alves AMIGOS DO PEDAL 
TRAILAGARES Senior Masculino 04:09:22 +01:39:42 09:58

34 69 Gerson Alves KeMedo Team Senior Masculino 04:14:26 +01:44:46 10:11

35 55 Tiago dos Santos Costa Individual Senior Masculino 04:22:04 +01:52:25 10:29

36 54 Sergio Filipe Maia de Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 04:22:19 +01:52:39 10:30

37 25 José Andrade Clube Trilheiros e Amigos Senior Masculino 05:11:13 +02:41:33 12:27

Veterana F40
1 1 Lucinda Sousa GONDOMAR FUTSAL CLUBE Veterana F40 02:51:53 +22:14 06:53

2 17 Maria Loureiro Associação Desportiva de 
Cabroelo Veterana F40 03:23:31 +53:52 08:08

3 82 Fatima Coelho Somos Nós Team Veterana F40 03:30:25 +01:00:45 08:25

4 70 Sara rafael KeMedo Team Veterana F40 03:39:38 +01:09:58 08:47

5 83 Fátima Vieira Somos Nós Team Veterana F40 04:15:18 +01:45:38 10:13

6 57 Maria Iracema Costa Individual Veterana F40 04:18:52 +01:49:12 10:21

7 29 Susana Neta Clube Zupper Veterana F40 04:19:46 +01:50:06 10:23

8 13 Carla Moreira ARRASTASSOLAS Veterana F40 04:26:45 +01:57:05 10:40

Veterano M40
1 59 fernando taborda Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterano M40 02:36:13 +06:33 06:15

2 23 Lino Pinto BTT Alegria // TUBANI Veterano M40 02:46:58 +17:18 06:41

3 35 Gilberto costa ESPINHO TRAIL TEAM Veterano M40 02:50:26 +20:47 06:49

4 64 PEIXINHO Individual Veterano M40 02:52:44 +23:04 06:55

5 71 Laurindo Osório KeMedo Team Veterano M40 02:53:04 +23:24 06:55

6 27 Carlos Alberto Gomes da Silva Clube Trilheiros e Amigos Veterano M40 02:53:29 +23:49 06:56

7 60 Frank Fritsche Individual Veterano M40 03:03:08 +33:29 07:20

8 65 Quim Manel Individual Veterano M40 03:04:40 +35:01 07:23

9 10 Jorge Manuel Barbosa Moreira AMIGOS DO PEDAL 
TRAILAGARES Veterano M40 03:05:33 +35:54 07:25

10 724 Fernando soares Individual Veterano M40 03:12:52 +43:12 07:43

11 89 SERGIO GOMES TOG - ASSOCIAÇÃO RUNNING 
TEAM Veterano M40 03:18:08 +48:28 07:56

12 66 Rúben Alves Individual Veterano M40 03:20:28 +50:49 08:01

13 545 Rui Pedro Moreira Lopes AMIGOS DO PEDAL 
TRAILAGARES Veterano M40 03:20:42 +51:02 08:02

14 63 Paulo Costa Individual Veterano M40 03:21:09 +51:30 08:03

15 75 José Costa Oralklass-Amigos do Trail Veterano M40 03:22:47 +53:08 08:07

16 80 Alcino Gouveia Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 03:23:09 +53:29 08:08

17 73 Agostinho Sousa Moinhos Run-ADRM Veterano M40 03:25:13 +55:34 08:13

18 77 NELSON DUARTE Outsiders trail team Veterano M40 03:30:10 +01:00:30 08:24

19 81 José Oliveira Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 03:30:27 +01:00:47 08:25

20 30 Paulo Neta Clube Zupper Veterano M40 03:39:18 +01:09:39 08:46

21 31 Luis Miguel Ribeiro CR Candoso Veterano M40 03:40:22 +01:10:42 08:49

22 16 Pedro Carvalho ARRASTASSOLAS Veterano M40 03:40:29 +01:10:49 08:49

23 15 Luis Ribeiro ARRASTASSOLAS Veterano M40 03:40:29 +01:10:49 08:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:24

Trail Longo

Trail Sra do Salto
Aguiar de Sousa

16-September-2018

OFFICIAL RESULT
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24 19 João Barros Batedores Veterano M40 03:45:35 +01:15:56 09:01

25 61 Joaquim Vidal Individual Veterano M40 04:15:19 +01:45:39 10:13

26 93 Paulo Alexandre dos Santos Tavares TrepaTrilhos Trail Team Veterano M40 04:17:16 +01:47:36 10:17

27 58 David Barros Batedores Veterano M40 04:20:41 +01:51:01 10:26

28 41 Miguel Costa Gansos Veterano M40 04:33:24 +02:03:44 10:56

29 94 RUI FAMILIAR TrepaTrilhos Trail Team Veterano M40 04:36:56 +02:07:16 11:05

30 78 Rui Miguel Silva Almeida Teixeira PORTO SENTIDO RUNNERS Veterano M40 04:40:49 +02:11:09 11:14

31 40 Alcino Tavares Gansos Veterano M40 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

32 42 PAULO RIBEIRO Gansos Veterano M40 04:50:30 +02:20:50 11:37

33 36 Manuel Cunha Lima experienciar Veterano M40 05:00:19 +02:30:39 12:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:24
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Trail Sra do Salto
Aguiar de Sousa

16-September-2018
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 BOAVISTA F. C. 13 + 18 + 33 64

2 CLUBE TRILHEIROS E AMIGOS 11 + 15 + 58 84

3 AMIGOS DO PEDAL TRAILAGARES 17 + 27 + 44 88

4 KEMEDO TEAM 10 + 40 + 43 93

5 ARRASTASSOLAS 46 + 47 + 50 143

6 SPORTING CLUB SANTACRUZENSE 35 + 49 + 61 145

7 CLUBE ZUPPER 41 + 42 + 69 152

8 TREPATRILHOS TRAIL TEAM 36 + 67 + 75 178

9 BATEDORES 48 + 62 + 70 180

10 GANSOS 74 + 77 + 78 229

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 16-Sep-2018 14:25
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